Madlson/Dane CoC
Reimagine Coordinated Entry
Phase III (FINAL MEETING) - 12/18/24
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Date
6/5
6/19
7/3
7717
8/7
8/21
9/4
9/18
10/2
10/16
11/6
11/20
12/4

I:> 12/18

Phase Il Workgroup Draft Schedule

Topics

Phased Ill Orientation, Tier 1 assessment & discuss new data collection

(No meeting - Juneteenth)

Tier 1 assessment & discuss new data collection, Accommodation for DV only clients

Tier 1 and Tier 2 assessment workflow
Prioritization

Chronic homelessness documentation for PSH
Referral and connection to housing program
Staff training

Marketing and outreach

Evaluation

Implementation plan and review
Implementation plan and review (if needed)
Implementation plan and review (if needed)

Implementation plan and review (if needed)

FINAL

MEETING!! :)

Updated timeline

Workgroup continue to
meet in December (12/4
and 12/18)

HSC Board meeting
approval for written
policy 1/8/25

(December board meeting
ison 12/4)

Training and outreach in
January 2025

Implementation starting
February 2025



Recap of Last Meeting:

1. Family RRH New to Homeless Points
2. Review of the added question that determines whether someone goes
to the family list vs singles list



Today’s Topic #1: Review of the Compiled
Policies and Procedures

UPDATED policies and procedures link :
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1aZogPjZwtGJDOISD3MKPNsSUNfzs KpS3ddvH80mQ

3U/edit?usp=sharing

Two (new) points to review today

Please add your comments directly to the document by 12/20 (Fri). .


https://docs.google.com/document/d/1aZoqPjZwtGJD0I5D3MKPNsSUNfzs_KpS3ddvH80mQ3U/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1aZoqPjZwtGJD0I5D3MKPNsSUNfzs_KpS3ddvH80mQ3U/edit?usp=sharing

Today’s Topic #2: Outreach Plan

Staff training will be conducted virtually. Training session will be recorded and posted on the
HSC website.

After the HSC board’s approval of the updated CE policies and procedures, we would need
to do outreach to community partners outside of shelter, outreach, and CE staff.

Q: Who should we reach out to?

Q: Should outreach be done via email, virtual meetings, or other formats?



Today’s Topic #3: What's Next?

e A small group will work on suggested updates of the CoC written
standards based on the updated policies and procedures.

e Written standards with updated CE policies and procedures will be
presented to the HSC board for approval on 1/8/25.

e We will start staff training and community outreach after the board
approval.



Today’'s Topic #3: What’'s Next? (2)

We still have a lot of work to do with Remagine CE. How should we do
about it? Should there be additional workgroups? Who should be invited?

1. Implementation of new policies and procedures: staff training and
outreach to community

2. Review and evaluation: assess the impact of the first 6 months and
recommend updates based on findings

3. Development of new Tier 2 assessment
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