# Madison/Dane CoC Reimagine Coordinated Entry Phase III (FINAL MEETING) - 12/18/24

2 8

Illustration by Raffi Marhaba, The Dream Creative

п

## Phase III Workgroup Draft Schedule

Date	Topics	Updated timeline
6/5	Phased III Orientation, Tier 1 assessment & discuss new data collection	Opdated timetine
6/19	(No meeting - Juneteenth)	Workgroup continue to
7/3	Tier 1 assessment & discuss new data collection, Accommodation for DV	only clients meet in December (12/4
7/17	Tier 1 and Tier 2 assessment workflow	and 12/18)
8/7	Prioritization	
8/21	Chronic homelessness documentation for PSH	HSC Board meeting approval for written
9/4	Referral and connection to housing program	policy 1/8/25
9/18	Staff training	(December board meeting
10/2	Marketing and outreach	is on 12/4)
10/16	Evaluation	
11/6	Implementation plan and review	Training and outreach in
11/20	Implementation plan and review (if needed)	January 2025
12/4	Implementation plan and review (if needed)	Implementation starting
12/18	Implementation plan and review (if needed)	February 2025
	MEETING!!! :	

## **Recap of Last Meeting:**

- 1. Family RRH New to Homeless Points
- 2. Review of the added question that determines whether someone goes to the family list vs singles list

#### Today's Topic #1: Review of the Compiled Policies and Procedures

UPDATED policies and procedures link :

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1aZoqPjZwtGJD0I5D3MKPNsSUNfzs\_KpS3ddvH80mQ 3U/edit?usp=sharing

Two (new) points to review today

Please add your comments directly to the document by 12/20 (Fri). .

## Today's Topic #2: Outreach Plan

Staff training will be conducted virtually. Training session will be recorded and posted on the HSC website.

After the HSC board's approval of the updated CE policies and procedures, we would need to do outreach to community partners outside of shelter, outreach, and CE staff.

- Q: Who should we reach out to?
- Q: Should outreach be done via email, virtual meetings, or other formats?

### Today's Topic #3: What's Next?

- A small group will work on suggested updates of the CoC written standards based on the updated policies and procedures.
- Written standards with updated CE policies and procedures will be presented to the HSC board for approval on 1/8/25.
- We will start staff training and community outreach after the board approval.

## Today's Topic #3: What's Next? (2)

We still have a lot of work to do with Remagine CE. How should we do about it? Should there be additional workgroups? Who should be invited?

- 1. Implementation of new policies and procedures: staff training and outreach to community
- 2. Review and evaluation: assess the impact of the first 6 months and recommend updates based on findings
- 3. Development of new Tier 2 assessment

